– Buyback of treasury shares –4,753.9 –

+	Increase in financial liabilities 404,183.4  128,268,3

–	Decrease in financial liabilities –317,712.7  –106,002.3

Net cash flow from financing activities –16,026.1  –70,115,0

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 39,747.0  –22,441.4

Net change in cash and cash equivalents1)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 54,356.0  76,797,4

Currency translation adjustment 14.5 –

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 94,117.5  54,356.0

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 39,747.0 –22,441.4

EVN annual report 2007/08	 73

Changes in Consolidated Equity Statement

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
Changes in Consolidated Equity Statement

Introduction of the Executive Board
Business Model
Corporate Strategy
Interview with the Executive Board
Sustainable corporate management
Corporate Governance
EVN share and investor relations
Business development 2007/08
Consolidated Financial Statements 2007/08
Glossary

TEUR Share capital Share premium Retained earnings

Revaluation
reserve

according to
IFRS 3

Valuation
reserve

according to
IAS 39

Currency
translation

reserve
Treasury

shares
EVN AG

shareholders
Minority
interest Total

Balance on 30.9.2006 99,069.4 309,361.9 1,255,634.2 7,050.6 851,897.6 262.4 – 2,523,276.1 232,676.8 2,755,952.9

After-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity from...

Currency translation adjustment – – – – – 842.0 – 842.0 – 842.0

Market valuation of securities – – – – 69,369.6 – – 69,369.6 – 69,369.6

Cash flow hedges – – – – 16,806.9 – – 16,806.9 – 16,806.9

Companies included at equity – – – – 7,886.5 – – 7,886.5 –786.8 7,099.7

Other changes – – 35.8 – – – – 35.8 –36.0 –0.1

Total after-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity – – 35.8 – 94,063.0 842.0 – 94,940.8 –822.7 94,118.0

Net profit for the period 2006/07 – – 227,029.7 – – – – 227,029.7 31,948.3 258,978.0

Total result for the period – – 227,065.5 – 94,063.0 842.0 321,970.5 31,125.5 353,096.0

Dividends 2005/06 – – –57,234.0 – – – – –57,234.0 –35,147.0 –92,381.1

Business combinations of fully
consolidated companies – – – – – – – – –1,934.5 –1,934.5

Balance on 30.9.2007 99,069.4 309,361.9 1,425,465.7 7,050.6 945,960.7 1,104.4 – 2,788,012.5 226,720.8 3,014,733.3

After-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity from ...

Currency translation adjustment – – – – – 1,032.3 – 1,032.3 – 1,032.3

Market valuation of securities – – – – 81,097.5 – – 81,097.5 – 81,097.5

Cash flow hedges – – – – –7,502.8 – – –7,502.8 – –7,502.8

Companies included at equity – – – – –7,573.2 – – –7,573.2 –673.9 –8,247.1

Total after-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity – – – – 66,021.4 1,032.3 – 67,053.8 –673.9 66,379.9

Net profit for the period 2007/081) – – 186,936.8 – – – – 186,936.8 42,906.1 229,843.0

Total result for the period – – 186,936.8 – 66,021.4 1,032.3 – 253,990.6 42,232.3 296,222.8

Capital increase from
non-appropriated reserves 200,930.6 –200,930.6 – – – – – – – –

Buyback of treasury shares – – – – – – –4,753.9 –4,753.9 –4,753.9

Dividends 2006/07 – – –61,322.2 – – – – –61,322.2 –36,420.7 –97,742.9

Balance on 30.9.2008 300,000.0 108,431.3 1,551,080.5 7,050.6 1,011,982.0 2,136.7 –4,753.9 2,975,927.3 232,532.3 3,208,459.6

1) Proposal to the Annual General Meeting: a dividend payout of EUR 0,370 per share from the Group net profit for the period.

	 74	 EVN annual report 2007/08

Notes

Basis of Preparation

1. General

EVN AG as the parent company of the EVN Group (“EVN“) is a leading listed Austrian energy and
environmental services provider, which is headquartered at EVN Platz, A-2344 Maria Enzersdorf, Austria.
The business operations of the company focus on the fields of energy supply and environmental services
(see note 61. Segment reporting).

In addition to providing services to its domestic market in the province of Lower Austria, “EVN“ has been